THE DATASHEET OF
89HPES16H16ZABRI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 of 36 October 3, 2011
®
IDT and the IDT logo are registered trademarks of Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Device Overview
The 89HPES16H16 is a member of the IDT PRECISE™ family of

phone: 408-284-8208
®
Ordering Information
Valid Combinations
89HPES16H16ZABL 484-ball FCBGA package, Commercial Temperature
89HPES16H16ZABR 484-ball RoHS FCBGA package, Commercial Temperature
89HPES16H16ZABLI 484-ball FCBGA package, Industrial Temperature
89HPES16H16ZABRI 484-ball RoHS FCBGA package, Industrial Temperature
NN A AAA NNANN AA A
Operating
 Voltage
Device